

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2042-2044 OF 2004

HIRABAI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

L.A.O. CUM ASST. COMMNR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2045-2052 of 2004
(With appln. for permission to submit additional documents)
Civil Appeal NO. 2053-2077 of 2004
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5900 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aparna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Kiran Suri, learned counsel for the appellants commenced arguments from 12.15 p.m. thereafter Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, learned counsel started his arguments on behalf
-: 2 :-

of the respondents and concluded at 3.10 p.m.
Judgment reserved.

(V.K. TIWARI)
P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

Books referred:

1. [(2002) 3 SCC 467]
2. [(2009) 14 SCC 441]
3. [(2009) 11 SCC 141]
4. [(1997) 6 SCC 41]
5. [(1985) 3 SCC 787]

Land Acquisition Act, 1894